01-17-2003 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE F ETTER 1-3-92 Patent and Trademark Office 102340973 Attorney Docket No.: 89165,0004 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1-14-03 Noboru SHIBATA KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: November 8, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/292,397 Additional numbers attached?

Yes ⊠ No Total number of applications and patents invelved: 4 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Anthony J. Orler, Esq. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 50-1314 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01/16**/**2003 JJALLAH2 00000006 10292397 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP 01 FC**:8**021 Statement and signature.

belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

January 8, 2003

\\\LA - 89165/0004 - 155277 v1

To the best of

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Anthony J. Orler

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 13656 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT

			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	Noboru SHIBAT	(5) (6) (7) (8)		
		· · ·		of the good and valuable undersigned agree(s) to		
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	KABUSHIKI KAIS	SHA TOSHIBA		
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Tokyo, JAPAN			
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)		1-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo gnated as the Assignee) th ention known as		right, title and
(12)	Identification of Invention, as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Numb		for which the und United States of	OR MEMORY DEVICE lersigned has (have) exect America and all patent ap ereto or based thereon.		
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on			
	The undersigned a uing United States and for nection with such application	eign applicatio	ns for the above-			
	The undersigned a red concerning this applicable in obtaining evidence are	ation or contir	nuation or division		vith any interference te with the Assign	ce which may be see in every way
conne	The undersigned a ction with claims or provisi			d documents and perform ion for Protection of Indus		
United	The undersigned a States patent to the Assign		form all affirmativ	re acts which may be ned	essary to obtain a	grant of a valid
said A	5) The undersigned has of the United States resussignee, as Assignee of the herein assigned, and the	ulting from said ne entire intere	d application or ar est, and hereby co	venants that he has (they	continuing application have) full right to	ons thereof to the
	6) The undersigned h	ereby appoints	s the persons ass	ociated with Customer Nur 00002602	1]	26021
the po	ower to insert on this assig les of the United States Pa	nment any fur tent and Trade	ther identification emark Office for re	which may be necessary ecordation of this documer	or desirable in ord	ENT TRADEMARK OFFICE er to comply with
Date:	Nov 8, 2002	Signature of In	ventor 1 <i></i>	born Shilita		
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 2			
Date:	{	Signature of In	ventor 3			
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 4			
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 5			

Date: _____ Signature of Inventor 6_____

\\\LA - 81925/3 - #108325 v1

RECORDED: 01/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 13656 FRAME; 0721